SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 5

THE HISTORIC BUILDINGS COUNCIL

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C1 Sch. 5: transfer of functions (8.5.2016) by The Departments (Transfer of Functions) Order (Northern Ireland) 2016 (S.R. 2016/76), art. 1(2), Sch. 5 Pt. 1 (with art. 9(2))

1 The Historic Buildings Council (in this Schedule referred to as "the Council") shall consist of a Chair appointed by the [^{F1}Minister for Communities] and such number of other members so appointed as the [^{F1}Minister for Communities] may determine.

Textual Amendments

F1 Words in Sch. 5 para. 1 substituted (8.5.2016) by The Departments (Transfer of Functions) Order (Northern Ireland) 2016 (S.R. 2016/76), art. 1(2), **Sch. 6 para. 88** (with art. 9(2))

Commencement Information

- II Sch. 5 para. 1 in operation at 13.2.2015 for specified purposes by S.R. 2015/49, art. 2, Sch. 1
- 12 Sch. 5 para. 1 in operation at 1.4.2015 in so far as not already in operation by S.R. 2015/49, art. 3, Sch. 1 (with Sch. 2) (as amended (16.3.2016) by S.R. 2016/159, art. 2)

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Planning Act (Northern Ireland) 2011, Paragraph 1.